504429746 06/24/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4476446

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VINOD LABHASETWAR	03/14/2017
JASPREET K. VASIR	06/06/2017
MARAM K. REDDY	03/16/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE CLEVELAND CLINIC FOUNDATION	
Street Address:	9500 EUCLID AVENUE	
City:	CLEVELAND	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44195	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15097757

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-4072

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-621-2234
Email: lraines@tarolli.com

Correspondent Name: TAROLLI, SUNDHEIM, COVELL & TUMMINO LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 EAST NINTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CCF-024319 US ORD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD S. WESORICK
SIGNATURE:	/Richard S. Wesorick/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=CCF-024319USORD-EXEASSIGN#page1.tif source=CCF-024319USORD-EXEASSIGN#page2.tif source=CCF-024319USORD-EXEASSIGN#page3.tif

PATENT 504429746 REEL: 042807 FRAME: 0702

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Vinod Labhasetwar, of Cleveland, County of Cuyahoga, and State of Ohio; Jaspreet K. Vasir, of Cleveland, County of Cuyahoga, and State of Ohio; Maram K. Reddy, of Cleveland, County of Cuyahoga, and State of Ohio; have made new and useful improvements in NITRIC OXIDE SYNTHASE NANOPARTICLES FOR TREATMENT OF VASCULAR DISEASE for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on 13 April 2016 under Serial No. 15/097,757;

WHEREAS, The Cleveland Clinic Foundation (hereinafter "CCF"), a tax-exempt organization duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at Cleveland, County of Cuyahoga, State of Ohio, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and all patents therefor to be obtained in the United States of America and countries foreign to the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that, pursuant to CCF's Invention and Discovery Policy as specified in the CCF "Yellow Book" as of this date and for valuable considerations to us paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Vinod Labhasetwar, Jaspreet K. Vasir, Maram K. Reddy, do hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said CCF, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and any and all inventions pertaining thereto, said application Serial No. 15/097,757, for the United States patent, all patents granted therefore in the United States of America and elsewhere, and the right to apply for patents therefore in all countries foreign to the United States and to claim for such applications the priority of United States applications, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue such patents to the said CCF, its successors or assigns; and we further agree to execute such other applications and other instruments and do all other acts as may be deemed necessary by the said CCF, its successors or assigns in order to fully secure, protect and preserve its rights to the said improvements and to obtain patents therefor in the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States, all without further consideration but at the expense of the said CCF, its successors or assigns.

Signed at Ceveland	Jinje				
County of Cuyahand St This 23 day of Januar	ate of <u>M</u>	<u> </u>			Salaran anagaran da anagar
This 23 day of Januar	<u>),</u> 2017.		\c.J->		
		*			
		Vinod	Labhasetwa	·	
STATE OF Ohio)				
country of Coyahog 14)		e š		
On this 23 A		anva			
Personally appeared before me Vinod					
executed the above instrument, and ac the purposes therein mentioned.	knowledged	to me that	ne executed th	ne same for t	ne uses and
		.s .s	w . 1	$J \cap \Lambda$	A

ISABELITA DELGADO-DEMBIE NOTARY PUBLIC • STATE OF OHIO Recorded in Cuyahoga County

My commission expires Feb. 16P2ATPENT

REEL: 042807 FRAME: 0703

CCF-024319 US ORD

Signed or					
	and S	tate of			
This			•		

		milet gggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggg	Jaspreet K. Vasir		
STATEOF					
)			
COUNTY OF)			
On the		day of	, 2017.		
Personally apr	seared before me Jaspr	eet K. Vasir to m	e known to be the p	erson named in an	i who
	bove instrument, and a nerein mentioned.	cknowledged to m	e that he executed the	ge same for the use	s and
are harboars a	Aren namma				
		***************************************	Notary Publ	ke	
	Sec. 1815	υ Δ΄			
Signed at	<u>DECHIO NO</u> dayot <u> MARC</u>	1.17	,		
This	_day.ot <u>171.016</u> C4	<u>Ł</u> , 2017.	4//		
		//	Marit		
		7	$Q(UU)_{L^{-1}}$		Or, Praessana Reddy
		1	Maram K. Reddy	nde er fremji (ili) Lesenska HVVV	leg på skilletel svare fred Handricken II T. H. F.
			9	ini aigidhai da d	ME BRICH HERIT
			*	latence institute of Physic as reason (Carp 18 B 1800)	Makes of Colores (CFCC)
On this	day o	ſ	,2017	regress and Electry Lateratus Rosel Tolk	r, filosofi - 1 10 0 5 4 papus, De llo-110054
Personally and	eared before me Mara	m K. Reddy to m			
executed the a	bove instrument, and a	knowledged to m	e that he executed if	ie same for the us	es and
the purposes th	erem mentioned.				
			1.77		
			_XY_161	23/2017	
		LT	CALLA Millions II		
		W.C	TROOPS'		

Defence Institute of Physicically & Albed Sciences Lucknow Road Timerpur, Delic 110054

CCF-024319 US ORD

Signed at Falamazoi	<u>) </u>	,
County of Kalawaza	Q_and State of	<u>lidigan</u>
County of <u>Kalamazo</u> This <u>6 day of 1</u>	MR , 2017.	V
		Jupert Com
		Jaspreet K. Vasir
STATE OF Hichigan COUNTY OF Kalanay)	
COUNTY OF Kalency	%	
On this 647	day of	June , 2017.
executed the above instrumer the purposes therein mentione	it, and acknowledg	if to me known to be the person named in and who ed to me that he executed the same for the uses and
		RRKhi-kt Notary Public
R R KNIGHT NOTARY PUBLIC, KALAMAZOO, MY COMMISSION EXPIRES A! ACTING IN THE COUNTY OF X	County, MI sg. 16, 2022	Notary Public
Signed at		
Thisday of		
		Maram K. Reddy
On this	day of	_* 2017.
Personally appeared before mexecuted the above instrument the purposes therein mentione	t, and acknowledge	ly to me known to be the person named in and who ed to me that he executed the same for the uses and
	v	Witness

PATENT REEL: 042807 FRAME: 0705

RECORDED: 06/24/2017